- Sansthamata Sushiladevi Salunkhe Mahila Shikshanshastra Mahavidyalaya, Tasgaon, Dist- Sangli.
ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR
YEAR : 2016-2017

15/06/2016
16/06/2016

20/06/2016

20/06/2016

21/06/2016

22/06/2016
to 27/06/2016

26/06/2016

28/06/2016 to
30/06/2016

01/07/2016 to
02/07/2016

04/07/2016 to
.| 05/07/2016

11/07/202%

ok
MRy

12/07/2016 to
16/07/2016

Details

First Session Begins
B. Ed. Curriculum Meeting
High School Head Master
Meeting
Conducting an Oath-taking

ceremony on the occasion of

Anti-Terrorist violence day
Yoga Day

Content CLzm Methodology
and Action Research
Workshop
Social Equity Day Shahu
Maharaj Anniversary
Planning of Constructivist

lesson workshop

ICT lesson, Guidance and

Counseling Workshop

Guidance on Psychological

Tests

Celebrating Population Day

Guide to all types of lesson

for Pre- internship

As a Plan

First Session opening Planning

Planning for a new Curriculum.

Meeting for Internship
Planning and Guidance
All Professors and Students
take community oath after the

terrorist violence

Lectures, Demonstration

Lectures and Group Workshop

Idol worship- Principal with all
staff and Students
Lectures, group wise and
Subject wise information,
Guidance
Giving lectures, group wise
information, Conducting

lectures for counseling
Guidance on how to use
psychological testing in
internship
Lectures, trainee, professors

and Principals Speech

According to the school group,
the professors guidance,

subject wise lesson guidance

Responsibility

Principal & All Professors
Principal & All Professors
Principal , Professors &
Head master

Principal , Professors &

Principal , Professors
Students and
Administrative Staff
Expert Professors
lectures and Group
Professors Planning
Principal with all staff
and Students
Principal , Professors

Students

Principal , Professors

Students

Professors and Students

Principal , Professors

Students

All Professors Students



18/07/2016 to
27/07/2016

23/07/2016

08/08/2016

15/08/2016

16/08/2016 to
25/09/2016

02/10/2016

03/10/2016 to
05/10/2016

07/10/2016

12/10/2016 to
18/10/2016

15/10/2016

22/10/2016

Internship Program Planning

Lokmanya Tilak Death
&Annabhau Sathe Birth
Anniversary

Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe Puny ship

Celebrating Independence
Day on 15" August
B. Ed. First year admission
process
M. Gandhi &Lal Bahadur
Shastri Birth Anniversary

Health & Physical Education
Workshop
Welcoming the Principal
Keynote speaker and first
year B.ed trainee
Teaching Skills Diagnosis and
Prosperity workshop
Abdul Kalam Reading
Inspiration Day, Poetry

Reading Planning
To Commemorate

Sansthamata Sushiladevi

Salunkhe Smirtidin

Indira Gandhi Punyatiti and

Internship-group and High

School wise planning

Image worship and Greetings

Image worship and Greetings

Flag hoisting, performing
patriotic songs, Posters,
distribution of sweets
Confirmation of admission,
Verification of Documents etc.
Image worship and Greetings
Group wise cleaning of the
college and the mindset of the
professors & trainees
Health & Physical Education
Workshop
B. Ed. Part-2 trainees will
welcome, B. Ed. Part-1 trainees
will introduce
B. Ed. Part-1 Micro teaching
group wise workshop
Lectures, trainee participation
Poetry reading, Professors and
Principal speech, Wall paper
publication
Image worship and Greetings
Organizing Lecturers. Inviting
lecturers to guide the Principals

of the police training centers.

Image worship and Greetings

appointment by group
wise Head master
supervisor
Principals, Professors,

trainees

Principals, Professors,
trainees
Principals, Professors,

trainees

Principals, Professors,

Administrative staff.

Principals, Professors,
trainees, Administrative

staff.

Professors, trainees,

Principals, Professors,

trainees,

Group wise workshop

Principals, Professors,

trainees

Principals, Professors,
trainees
And Guest lecturer Shri
Patil Sambhaji

Principals, Professors,



27

31/10/2016

19/11/2016

26/11/2016

28/11/2016 to
30/11/2016

01/12/2016 to

06/12/2016

06/12/2016

06/12/2016
To 07/12/2016

08/12/2016

14/12/2016 to
16/12/2016

31/12/2016

03/01/2017

05/01/2017 to
7/01/2017

Guidance

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel
Anniversary

Diwali vacation

and previous session

Review Tutorial

Second session start planning

Celebrating Constitution Day

making workshops

Conducting educational tool

Planning of Oral Examination

Dr.

Mahaparinirvan Day

Demonstration

Planning

Babasaheb Ambedkar

lesson

Planning of Lead College

meeting

on how

celebrate 31 December

Stimulation Lesson Workshop

to

Celebrating Savitribai Phule

Second session Start Planning

Taking detours of all subjects

Taking the constitution
community during the ritual ,
publishing the poster

Conducting workshops of the

guide Mr.R.B Gele Sir
conducting  workshops  in
groups

Examination by internal &

external examiners

Image worship and Greetings

Marathi, Hindi, English, Geo,
Hist, Science, Math

Meeting with the principals of
Sangli District B.Ed. College

Subject& group wise workshop
planning, arrangements and
guidance

The trainees will review the
educational, economic, social
and Cultural sectors of the

academic year 2016

To run a one day college with a

birth Anniversary (Balika Din} trainee teachers.

trainees and Non-

teaching Staff

Principal and professors
meeting
Taking  tutorials  of
Subject wise
Principals, Professors,

trainees  and Non-
teaching Staff.

Gest lecture Mr.R.B. Gele
sir,

Head of Department and
trainees.
internal &  external

examiners and trainees

Principals, Professors,
trainees and Non-
teaching Staff.

Professors, trainees and

High School Students

Meeting planning with
principal& Head of
Department

Group work and faculty

planning

The Principal the head of
the cultural department,
all the faculty and the
trainees

Principals, Professors,

trainees



09/01/2017
11/01/2017
11/01/2017

12/01/2017
19/01/2017

20/01/2017

25/01/2017

26/01/2021

23/01/2017
07/01/2017

23/01/2017

25/01/2017

06/02/2017

11/02/2017

11/02/2017

17/02/2017
18/02/2017

to

to

to

to

to

Teacher Day
Innovative

Planning

School  Visit

To hold a review meeting on

the occasion of Vivekananda Principal,

Jayanti week

Innovative School in
Tasgaon area
Meeting and Planning of

Professors

trainees

the

and

To hold a meeting regarding Meeting of Principal, Professors

the trip
Vivekananda

Inauguration

Week

Rajmata lijabai

Birth Anniversary

Innovative school visit

Introducing

Voter Day

Awareness Program

Celebrating National Republic

day

B.Ed. First

year School

internship planning.

Workshop

Teaching

on Models of

Annual lesson Planning

to Celebrating Shiva Anniversary

and trainees

Image worship and Greetings,

Reading Vivekananda'’s

Thoughts

Visiting innovative schools with

all professors &trainees

Rallies, Voter swearing,

painting competitions, debates,

etc

Flag hoisting program at the

hands of the Principal, National

geet , Presenting the national

anthem of the trainees,

Swami Ramananda Bharti High

School &Vidya Niketan High

School

Sawami Ramananda Bharti

High School &VidyaNiketan

High School

Swami Ramananda Bharti,

Vidya Niketan High School,

Champaben vadilal,

Kanyashala, Tasgaon

Image worship and Greetings,

Class Decoration, Powada

Singing, etc.

Dianostic testing and Remedial

Professors, trainees
Principals, Professors,
trainees.

Principals, Professors,
trainees.

Lecturers Principals,

Professors, trainees.

Professors & trainees

Government
representatives
principals,  professors,
trainees
Principals, Professors,
trainee and

Administrative staff

Group wise planning

Group & School wise

Planning all Professors

High School wise Annual

lesson Planning, Internal

and External Examiner,
Trainees

Principals, Professors,
trainee and

Administrative staff

Professors and trainee



27/02/2017

29/02/2017

08/03/2017

08/03/2017
11/03/2017
08/03/2017
11/03/2017
04/04/2017
07/04/2017
14/04/2017

15/04/2017
16/04/2017

14/04/2017
20/04/2017
22/04/2017
20/04/2017
29/04/2017

29/04/2017

o

Dr. A. S. Chikhalikar
CO-ORDINATOR

Internal Quality Assurance Cel!
§.S.S. Mahila Shikshanshastra
Mahavidyalay. Tasgaon,

Dist. Sangli.- 416 312.

to

to

to

to

to

Planning of Diagnostic Test &  Teaching and analysis as per

Remedial Teaching the teaching method
Essay, poetry reading
Marathi language day competition, Wall paper
Publication
Essay, poetry reading
Science day competition, Wall paper
Publication
Women's day Lecturer, trainee Speech
Tutorial All Subject Tutorial
EPC- 2 Practical

EPC - 4 Practical

EPC- 2 Practical Presentation
EPC —4 Practical Presentation

Internal Exam (B.Ed.- I) Examination Time Table

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Image worship and Greetings,

Anniversary Lectures, trainees, Professors
and Principal Speech.
Internal Examination Examination Time Table

Bhagwan Mahavir Birth Image worship and Greetings,
Anniversary

Shivaji University Viva voce Internal & External Examiners
Examination

Shivaji  University Theory Internal & External Examiners
Examination

Term End & Review of A meeting will be held in the
academic year as well as principal’s room
preparation of planning road

map for 2017-2018

Dr.

Principals, Professors,

trainee and

Administrative staff

Principals, Professors,
trainee and
Administrative staff
Principals, Professors,
trainee

Professors, trainee
Professors, trainee

Professors, trainee

Principals, Professors,

trainees.

Professors, trainee
Principals, Professors,
trainees.

Internal & External
Examiners &trainee
Internal &  External

Examiners &trainee
Principals, Professors

&Administrative.

ambale
Principai,

sansthamata Sushiladevi Saunkne
viahila Shikshanshastra Manavidyaya
Tasgaon, Drst Sanali Pin 41637



